operating partnership in exchange for a preferred partnership interest in the operating partnership, the rights,
preferences and privileges of which will be substantially equivalent to the terms of the Series D Preferred Shares.

We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to redeem all of our outstanding Series B Preferred Shares. Such
redemption is not contingent on the final terms and timing of the closing of this offering. In addition, we may use any
remaining net proceeds of this offering for general corporate purposes, including future acquisitions.

S-11

Edgar Filing: HERSHA HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2016: (i) on an actual basis; (ii) on a pro forma basis
to give the effect of the Cindat JV described in �Recent Developments� above; and (iii) on an adjusted basis to give
effect to the sale by us of   Series D Preferred Shares in this offering, after deducting the underwriting discount
and the estimated expenses of this offering payable by us, and the expected use of the net proceeds from this offering
as described under �Use of Proceeds.�

As of March 31, 2016 (unaudited)

Actual
Pro

Forma As Adjusted(1)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 23,677 $ 192,282 $

Debt:
Line of Credit 178,550 �  �
Unsecured Term Loan 547,829 508,429 508,429
Unsecured Notes Payable 50,538 50,538 50,538
Mortgages Payable 495,604 495,604 495,604
Liabilities Related to Hotel Assets Held for Sale 55,203 �  �

Total Debt 1,327,724 1,054,571 1,054,571
Shareholders� Equity:
8.000% Series B Preferred Shares, $0.01 par value, 4,600,000
shares authorized and 4,600,000 issued and outstanding
(aggregate liquidation preference of $115,000) on an actual
basis, and no shares issued and outstanding on an as adjusted
basis(2) 46 46
6.875% Series C Preferred Shares, $0.01 par value, 3,000,000
shares authorized, 3,000,000 issued and outstanding (aggregate
liquidation preference of $75,000) on an actual and as adjusted
basis 30 30 30
   % Series D Preferred Shares, $0.01 par value, no shares
authorized and no shares issued and outstanding on an actual
basis and   shares authorized and   shares issued
and outstanding (aggregate liquidation preference of $   )
on an as adjusted basis �  �
Class A Common Shares, $0.01 par value, 75,000,000(3) shares
authorized and 44,363,524 shares issued and outstanding on an
actual and as adjusted basis 443 443 443
Class B Common Shares, $0.01 par value, 1,000,000 shares
authorized, no shares issued and outstanding �  �  �
Other Comprehensive Income (703) (703) (703)